### Sec. 25(D)Wood Stove Tax Credit Guide

### **All Kumas Qualify:**

79-81%

## **EFFICIENT (HHV)**

#### How to Qualify for the Energy Tax Credit:

- A wood stove must be at least 75% efficient (HHV) to qualify for the credit.
- You must purchase and install your stove after January 1st, 2021 through December 31st, 2023.
- You cannot reduce your tax liability below zero but you can carry remaining credit forward to future years.



#### **Save These Documents**





#### How to claim the Energy Tax Credit:

- You will claim the credit on your federal income tax return.
- **If you use software:** You will enter the credit in the "Home Ownership and Residential Energy Credit" Section.
- **If you file by mail:** Find the updated IRS form 5695 Residential Energy Property Credit.





# The Energy Tax Credit covers 26% of These Costs:

- Wood Stove Purchase
- Accessories: Blower Fan, Ash Pan, Trim Kits
- Installation Labor
- Venting
- Hearth Pad

#### Could add up to:



**\$1500 SAVINGS** 

Products may be claimed on the tax return year in which the purchase of the product and installation is complete.

Please consult with your tax adviser to confirm your eligibility for this tax credit.

## **Certificate of Efficiency**

Kuma Stoves, Inc. 50145 N Old Hwy 95 Rathdrum ID 83858



The following *Biomass* Wood Stove models, manufactured by Kuma Stoves, Inc., qualify for a tax credit under Section 25(D)of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code. This credit was authorized on December 28th, 2020 and is effective for qualifying purchases and installations completed on or after January 1st, 2021. This credit will remain in effect through December 31st, 2023

K-ASP-LE Aspen LE Stove

K-TAM-LE Tamarack LE Stove

K-ABR-LE Aberdeen LE Stove

K-ASH-LE Ashwood LE Stove

K-WCL-LE Wood Classic LE Stove

K-CAM-LE Cambridge LE Stove

K-ALP-LE Alpine LE Insert

K-CAS-LE Cascade LE Insert

"Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct, and complete."

Mark Freeman, President Kuma Stoves